
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3706
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000
TECHNICAL INSTITUTIONS
A. KRISHNASWAMY

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up special Professional/technical, educational institutions like that o f Medical, Engineering colleges for SC/ST students particularly in Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAYSINGRAO GAIKWAD PATIL)

(a) : No, Sir. There is no proposal with the Ministry of Human Resource Development to set up any special Professional/technical, educational institutions for SC/ST students.

(b): Does not arise.
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